Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 202012231334		430 Notic	e; 12/23/2020	13:34	Occurred: 12/23/202	20 10:00		
Responsible Party:		WHITING OIL	AND GAS COR	PORATIO				
Well Operator:		WHITING OIL AND GAS CORPORATION						
Well Nam		P WOOD 154-98-4-26-35-13H3						
Field Name:		TRUAX						
Well File #:		25178						
Facility ID #:								
County:		WILLIAMS						
Twp Rng Sec Qtr:		154 98 26 NW NW						
Location Description:		Pad lat/long is 48.137512 -103.256403						
Submitted By:		Brian Wurm						
Received By:								
Contact Info:		Brian Wurm						
		1700 Lincoln, Ste 4700						
		DENVER CO 80203						
Affected Medium:		Topsoil						
General Land Use:		Pasture						
Near. Occupied Bldg:		1 Mile						
Nearest Water Well:		1 Mile						
Type of Incident:		Treater Popoff						
Release Contained:		No						
Reported to NRC:		No						
	Spilled	Units	Recovered	Units	Followup	Units		
Oil	2	Gallons	2	Gallons				
Brine								
Other								
Oth Rel. Contaminant:								
Date Inspected:								
Clean Up Concluded:								
Written Report Recd:								
Risk Evaluation:								
Minimal risk anticipated. The release is stopped and cleanup is in progress.								

Minimal risk anticipated. The release is stopped and cleanup is in progress.

Areal Extent:

To the south east approximately 30' by 30'

Potential Env. Impacts:

Minimal environmental impacts anticipated. The release is stopped and cleanup is in progress.

Action Taken/Planned:

The wells were shut in to stop further incident. A crew is onsite to clean up release on pad and offsite impacts will be addressed to landowner recommendations.

Wastes Disposal Location:

Any impacted material that needs to be removed will be taken to an approved nearby landfill.

Other Agencies Involved:

Updates

<i>Author:</i> Lund, Dylan	No Further Action: 🗸
Notes:	
According to the incident report, a small release was not contained. Follow	-up is necessary.
Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update	
Date: 1/6/2021 Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check	No Further Action: 🗹
Author: Suess, Bill	
<i>Notes:</i> Inspected the site on 1/5/2021. At the time of the inspection a 30 foot by 3 corner of the well pad had already been mowed and remediated. The site spring of 2021 to assure proper revegetation.	
Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update	
Date: 6/7/2021 Status: Inspection - More Follow-up Required	No Further Action: 🖌
Author: Lund, Dylan	
Notes:	
Arrived on location at 1710 on 6-7-2021.	
No vegetation in affected area. Appears the impacted soils have not been Company should be contacted regarding future plans. Photos were taken a	
incident folder.	
incident folder. <i>Updated Volumes and Contaminant</i> None at the time of this update	
<i>Updated Volumes and Contaminant</i> None at the time of this update	No Further Action:
Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update Date: 11/23/2021 Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check Author: Lund, Dylan	
Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update Date: 11/23/2021 Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check	
Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update Date: 11/23/2021 Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check Author: Lund, Dylan Notes:	No Further Action: ✓
Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update Date: 11/23/2021 Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check Author: Lund, Dylan Notes: Arrived on location at 2:25pm on 11-23-2021. Impacted area is still bare of vegetation. More work might need to be done spring/summer. Another vegetation check required. Photos were taken and	No Further Action: ✓
 Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update Date: 11/23/2021 Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check Author: Lund, Dylan Notes: Arrived on location at 2:25pm on 11-23-2021. Impacted area is still bare of vegetation. More work might need to be done spring/summer. Another vegetation check required. Photos were taken and incident folder. Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update 	No Further Action: ✓
 Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update Date: 11/23/2021 Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check Author: Lund, Dylan Notes: Arrived on location at 2:25pm on 11-23-2021. Impacted area is still bare of vegetation. More work might need to be done spring/summer. Another vegetation check required. Photos were taken and incident folder. Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update 	<i>No Further Action:</i> if nothing grows next d can be found in the
Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update Date: 11/23/2021 Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check Author: Lund, Dylan Notes: Notes: Arrived on location at 2:25pm on 11-23-2021. Impacted area is still bare of vegetation. More work might need to be done spring/summer. Another vegetation check required. Photos were taken and incident folder. Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update Date: 5/17/2022 Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check	<i>No Further Action:</i> if nothing grows next d can be found in the
Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update Date: 11/23/2021 Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check Author: Lund, Dylan Notes: Arrived on location at 2:25pm on 11-23-2021. Impacted area is still bare of vegetation. More work might need to be done spring/summer. Another vegetation check required. Photos were taken and incident folder. Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update Date: 5/17/2022 Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check Author: Wax, Pete Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check	No Further Action:

Date: 6/8/2022	Status: Inspection - More Follow-up Required	No Further Action: 🖌							
Author: Torgerson, Brad									
<i>Notes:</i> Lack of vegetation noted just SE of the location in a topographically depressed area (see pictures)									
(approximately 70 ft NE to SW, and approximately 25 ft wide). May need further follow-up.									
Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update									
Date: 4/27/2023	Status: Correspondence - Vegetation Check	No Further Action: 🗸							
Author: DeVries, Taylor									
Notes:									
A vegetation check is recommended for this location in spring/summer 2023.									
Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update									
Date: 6/1/2023	Status: Inspection - No Action Required	No Further Action: 🗸							
Author: Suess, Bill									
Nataa									

Notes:

Inspected the site on 5/24/2023. The vegetation at the site appears healthy and consistent with the surrounding area. No further action is needed.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update